Top Ten Team Scores

Big 8 Wrestling Tournament

At Oklahoma State

Team Champion

Oklahoma State - 92 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Jeff Callard - Oklahoma

1 Oklahoma State 92 (5)
2 lowa State 855 (3)
3 Oklahoma 715 (2)
4 Nebraska 21.5
5 Missouri 16.5

Champions and Place Winners

118

126

134

142

150

158

167

177

190

UNL

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Gary Breece - Oklahoma (WDF)
Gil Espinoza - Colorado (5-5, 8-4)

Yoshiro Fujita - Oklahoma State (WBF 5:17)

Eddie Webb - Oklahoma (2-0)

Mike Riley - Oklahoma State (3-2)
Joe Boone - Oklahoma (13-4)

Bobby Stites - Oklahoma State (8-2)
Paul Darrough - Oklahoma (WBF 3:23)

Jay Arneson - Oklahoma State (5-4)
Glenn Nowicki - Missouri (10-9)

Jeff Callard - Oklahoma (12-7)
Alan Albright - Oklahoma State (10-0)

Doug Campbell - Oklahoma State (6-5)
Joe George - Nebraska (9-3)

Rich Binek - lowa State (2-1)
Dan Strode - Oklahoma State (WFT)

Ben Peterson - lowa State (11-0)
Jim Jeffries - Oklahoma (8-2)

Chris Taylor - lowa State (3-0)
Bill Struve - Oklahoma (10-1)

Compiled by wrestlingstats.com

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

6 Colorado 3
7 Kansas State

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:

4th

Dan Mallinger - lowa State
Bob Orta - Nebraska

Bill Fjetland - lowa State
Mike Johnson - Colorado

Phil Parker - lowa State
Wayne Jackson - Kansas State

Tom Lotko - Nebraska

Dale Samuelson - Kansas State
Bill Beakley - Oklahoma

Larry Zilverberg - lowa State

Carl Adams - lowa State
Steve Ravenscroft - Nebraska

Keith Abens - lowa State
Curt Bourg - Missouri
Warren Reid - Oklahoma
Bill Bragg - Colorado

Rick Jones - Oklahoma State
Joe Paulsen - Missouri

Harry Geris - Oklahoma State
: Herris Butler - Missouri

1972 |



