## Big 8 Wrestling Tournament At Oklahoma State

Team Champion Oklahoma State - 92 Points

## **Top Ten Team Scores** Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1	Oklahoma State	92	(5)	6	Colorado	3
2	Iowa State	85.5	(3)	7	Kansas State	2
3	Oklahoma	71.5	(2)			
4	Nebraska	21.5				
5	Missouri	16.5				

## **Champions and Place Winners**

118	Gary Breece - Oklahoma (WDF) Gil Espinoza - Colorado (5-5, 8-4)	Dan Mallinger - Iowa State Bob Orta - Nebraska
126	Yoshiro Fujita - Oklahoma State (WBF 5:17) Eddie Webb - Oklahoma (2-0)	Bill Fjetland - Iowa State Mike Johnson - Colorado
134	Mike Riley - Oklahoma State (3-2) Joe Boone - Oklahoma (13-4)	 Phil Parker - Iowa State Wayne Jackson - Kansas State
142	Bobby Stites - Oklahoma State (8-2) Paul Darrough - Oklahoma (WBF 3:23)	 Tom Lotko - Nebraska Dale Samuelson - Kansas State
150	Jay Arneson - Oklahoma State (5-4) Glenn Nowicki - Missouri (10-9)	Bill Beakley - Oklahoma Larry Zilverberg - Iowa State
158	<b>Jeff Callard - Oklahoma (12-7)</b> Alan Albright - Oklahoma State (10-0)	 Carl Adams - Iowa State Steve Ravenscroft - Nebraska
167	<b>Doug Campbell - Oklahoma State (6-5)</b> Joe George - Nebraska (9-3)	 Keith Abens - Iowa State Curt Bourg - Missouri
177	Rich Binek - Iowa State (2-1) Dan Strode - Oklahoma State (WFT)	 Warren Reid - Oklahoma Bill Bragg - Colorado
190	Ben Peterson - Iowa State (11-0) Jim Jeffries - Oklahoma (8-2)	 Rick Jones - Oklahoma State Joe Paulsen - Missouri
UNL	Chris Taylor - Iowa State (3-0) Bill Struve - Oklahoma (10-1)	Harry Geris - Oklahoma State Herris Butler - Missouri